SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5401/2024

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NOS. 93095/24 AND IA NO.160800/2024 IN CA NO. 5426-5428/24 AND IA NOS. 92878/24 AND 138705/24 IN CA NO. 5408/24 AND IA NO. 143795/24 IN CA NO. 5423-5425/24 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 5408/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 138705/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA No. 92878/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 5423-5425/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 143795/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 5426-5428/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 93095/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA No. 160800/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 09-12-2024 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kashif Irshad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, AOR

Mr. R K Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh, Adv.

Ms. Rupali, Adv.

M/S. Coac, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 92878/2024 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) IN CA NO. 5408/2024

To be heard along with the main Appeal.

IA NOS. 93095/2024 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) AND IA NO.160800/2024 (CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION) IN CA NO. 5426-5428/2024 AND IA NO.138705/2024 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) IN CA NO. 5408/2024

We have perused the operative part of the impugned judgment. We find that under the impugned judgment, a Committee headed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Bhaskar Bhattacharya, former Chief Justice of the Gujarat High Court has been constituted. We direct that copies of these Applications shall be forwarded to the Committee headed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Bhaskar Bhattacharya. The Committee shall look into the prayers made in the Applications after hearing all the concerned parties and submit a report to this Court. The report shall be submitted on or before 31st January, 2025.

The Applications shall be listed on 7th February, 2025.

IA NO. 143795/24 (PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION) IN CA NO. 5423-5425/2024

Issue notice, returnable on 7th February, 2025.

IA NO.7132/2024 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) IN CA NO.5440/2024 List on 10th January, 2025.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)