YASHDE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5401/2024

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.30049/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) - MENTIONED

Date: 18-02-2025 This Application was listed for mentioning today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s): Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s):

Upon perusing the papers, the Court made the following O R D E R

IA NO.30049/2025 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

None appears for the applicant/petitioner.

No orders.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)